



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.235 OF 2026.

Arvin Kumar Suntoo

-VERSUS-

Rashmi Arvin Kumar Sauntoo and another.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : APRIL 22, 2026.

The learned Counsel appearing for the
respondents, seeks time to file reply.

2. List the matter for further consideration on
06.05.2026.

JUDGE